
St Joseph’s RC Primary 

School’s Countdown to 

Christmas 

Events happening  between now 

and the end of the term 

Tuesday 26th Nov Class 1 liturgy in school hall 9am 

Fri 29th Nov 

 

Winter Warmer organised by the Friends of St Joseph’s held in St Joseph’s Parish 

Rooms, 12.00-2.30pm Tickets available from school £5. 

Mon 2nd Dec Classes 3 & 4 Outdoor Learning Day with Playology-a great opportunity to develop 

teamwork, leadership skills and problem solving. Please make sure children bring 

suitable outdoor clothing and trainers  or wellington boots to change into. Please 

send old/inexpensive clothing/shoes just in case the weather is  not kind to us that 

day! 

Mon 2nd Dec Please join us for Christmas Tree Lighting, Chick’s Green, 4pm 

Tuesday 3rd Dec Meeting for children and parents of Y4 children upwards who will be preparing to  

make their First Holy Communion-Parish Centre 5pm 

Thurs 5th Dec  Classes 1 & 2 trip to Hall Hill Farm 

Fri 6th Dec 

 

Whole school visit to the Welfare Park to enjoy the Ice Skate Rink  9.30-11.00am- 

normal school uniform to be worn 

Fri 6th Dec Christmas Fayre in School Hall, 2.00-3.30pm. We would welcome donations for our 

raffle, tombola and toy stalls. Please send donations into school. Also, donations of 

cakes on the day of the fayre would be gratefully received. Thanks in advance.  

Wed 11th Dec 

 

School Christmas Dinner 

Class 4 participate in KS2 Dance Festival at the Beacon of Light, Sunderland 9.15-

11.30am 

Thurs 12th Dec Whole School Mass, St Joseph’s Church 9 15am then refreshments back in the   

school hall 

Fri 13th Dec Class 1 and 2 perform the Nativity, 2pm in school 

Thurs 19th Dec Christmas Party Day-children to come into school dressed for party day 

Fri 20th Dec Christmas Concert led by Classes 3 & 4, 2pm in St Joseph’s Church 

Friday 20th December school closes for Christmas holidays  

Spring Term begins Tues 7th Jan2020 

Dates in red = All welcome to join us for these events 


